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2022

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Warm Up

CLASSIFICATION
Date: 27/11/22 Started at: 09:00:02
Event: W05 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 17.2C Starters: 42
Track: Drying - Temp: 21.8C Posted at: 9:11

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed

1 11 Troy CORSER (NSW) P6F7 Honda 750 2:06.354  3 of  3 243
2 36 Murray CLARK (QLD) / MCR Edge competition P6F13 Suzuki 1100 2:07.388  3 of  3 1.034 1.034 257
3 31 Craig DITCHBURN (VIC) / TC Weldpro / Consortium 

Racing / Ditchburn Racing
P5F1 Yamaha 750 2:12.069  2 of  2 5.715 4.681 258

4 37 John ALLEN (QLD) / Custom Coatings / C & M 
Motorcycles

P5F1 Yamaha 750 2:12.324  2 of  2 5.970 .255 234

5 2 Brad PHELAN (QLD) P5UN Suzuki 1100 2:12.650  2 of  3 6.296 .326 241
6 231 Mathew FYFFE (NSW) / MJF Plumbing / Race Center / 

MVTC / The Grinning Dingo
P6F7 Honda 750 2:13.210  2 of  3 6.856 .560 239

7 62 Phillip BURKE (NSW) P6F7 Honda 750 2:15.067  2 of  2 8.713 1.857 234
8 76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) P5F1 Suzuki 1200 2:15.276  2 of  2 8.922 .209 240
9 66 Aaiden COOTE (VIC) / Gary MacIntyre P6F7 Honda 750 2:15.515  2 of  2 9.161 .239 232

10 23 Laurie FYFFE (NSW) P5F1 Harris 1200 2:19.078  3 of  3 12.724 3.563 236
11 75 Steven HARLEY (NSW) P6F13 Bimota 1000 2:19.987  2 of  2 13.633 .909 230
12 12 Richard EASTON (NSW) / Roscoes Rollers P6F7 Suzuki 750 2:21.947  2 of  2 15.593 1.960 227
13 90 Michael MOLONEY (VIC) / Toss Dog Racing P5UN Suzuki 1100 2:25.167  2 of  2 18.813 3.220 229
14 151 Phillip BEVAN (NSW) P6F7 Suzuki 1260 2:25.323  2 of  2 18.969 .156 188
15 7 Damion DAVIS (NSW) P5F1 Suzuki 750 2:25.693  2 of  2 19.339 .370 186
16 14 Jason DAWSON (VIC) / Sureflight Australia P5UN Suzuki 1100 2:26.926  2 of  2 20.572 1.233 221
17 22 Karen WEBB (TAS) / SKI Investments P6UN Suzuki 750 2:26.941  2 of  2 20.587 .015 229
18 21 Denis ACKLAND (VIC) P5UN Kawasaki 1000 2:27.921  2 of  2 21.567 .980 244
19 4 Patrick POVOLNY (NSW) / Truck-eez Transport 

Refrigeration & Repairs
P5UN Suzuki 1100 2:32.201  2 of  2 25.847 4.280 225

20 110 Ross DOBSON (NSW) / Phat Kat Racing P5UN Suzuki 1290 2:33.638  2 of  2 27.284 1.437 207
21 122 Corey FORDE (NSW) P5F1 Suzuki 1260 2:40.294  2 of  2 33.940 6.656 220
22 777 Joshua MATHERS (WA) P6F13 Yamaha 1000 .000  0 of  1 232
23 816 Darren LARK (VIC) / Red-Mist Motorcycle Accessories P5UN Suzuki 1166 .000  0 of  1 176
24 747 William STRUGNELL (SA) / 9 Light Engineering P6F7 Suzuki 750 .000  0 of  1 156
25 20 David JOHNSON (SA) / Carl Cox Motorsport / TT 

Motorcycles
P5UN Suzuki 1100 .000  0 of  1 148

Current qualifying record for MAST class - 2:01.801 by David JOHNSON (SA) on a Suzuki 1100 set on 26/11/22
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SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Warm Up

LAP TIMES
Date: 27/11/22 Started at: 09:00:02
Event: W05 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 17.2C Starters: 42
Track: Drying - Temp: 21.8C Posted at: 9:11

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
2 Brad PHELAN (QLD) 2:23.082 2:12.650 2:25.898
4 Patrick POVOLNY (NSW) 2:33.826 2:32.201
7 Damion DAVIS (NSW) 3:00.828 2:25.693
11 Troy CORSER (NSW) 2:21.641 2:08.518 2:06.354
12 Richard EASTON (NSW) 2:39.318 2:21.947
14 Jason DAWSON (VIC) 2:47.096 2:26.926
20 David JOHNSON (SA) 3:01.797
21 Denis ACKLAND (VIC) 2:44.689 2:27.921
22 Karen WEBB (TAS) 2:46.677 2:26.941
23 Laurie FYFFE (NSW) 2:34.847 2:22.923 2:19.078
31 Craig DITCHBURN (VIC) 2:32.105 2:12.069
36 Murray CLARK (QLD) 2:17.830 2:08.445 2:07.388
37 John ALLEN (QLD) 2:33.592 2:12.324
62 Phillip BURKE (NSW) 2:28.956 2:15.067
66 Aaiden COOTE (VIC) 2:52.398 2:15.515
75 Steven HARLEY (NSW) 2:43.122 2:19.987
76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) 2:23.574 2:15.276
90 Michael MOLONEY (VIC) 2:47.678 2:25.167
110 Ross DOBSON (NSW) 2:39.032 2:33.638
122 Corey FORDE (NSW) 2:34.036 2:40.294
151 Phillip BEVAN (NSW) 3:02.016 2:25.323
231 Mathew FYFFE (NSW) 2:17.825 2:13.210 2:13.351
747 William STRUGNELL (SA) 2:52.233
777 Joshua MATHERS (WA) 2:44.849
816 Darren LARK (VIC) 2:59.340
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SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Warm Up

SPLIT TIMES
Date: 27/11/22 Started at: 09:00:02
Event: W05 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 17.2C Starters: 42
Track: Drying - Temp: 21.8C Posted at: 9:11

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd

2  Brad PHELAN (QLD)  (5th) 22  Karen WEBB (TAS)  (17th)
1 35.087 38.889 35.085 34.021 2:23.082 137 1 44.425 44.373 38.978 38.901 2:46.677 145
2 28.105 37.351 33.743 33.451 2:12.650 241 2 30.974 40.570 37.474 37.923 2:26.941 229
3 28.515 37.003 33.666 46.714 2:25.898 P 237

23  Laurie FYFFE (NSW)  (10th)
4  Patrick POVOLNY (NSW)  (19th) 1 37.426 43.035 36.660 37.726 2:34.847 144

1 35.511 42.232 38.851 37.232 2:33.826 149 2 30.410 41.576 35.766 35.171 2:22.923 227
2 31.042 42.529 38.385 40.245 2:32.201 225 3 29.614 39.511 35.174 34.779 2:19.078 236

7  Damion DAVIS (NSW)  (15th) 31  Craig DITCHBURN (VIC)  (3rd)
1 1:03.705 42.546 37.849 36.728 3:00.828 100 1 40.531 40.889 35.939 34.746 2:32.105 120
2 33.443 39.931 36.109 36.210 2:25.693 186 2 28.180 37.279 33.263 33.347 2:12.069 257

11  Troy CORSER (NSW)  (1st) 36  Murray CLARK (QLD)  (2nd)
1 36.256 38.161 33.856 33.368 2:21.641 128 1 31.677 38.640 34.538 32.975 2:17.830 163
2 27.845 35.910 32.103 32.660 2:08.518 237 2 27.900 35.947 32.241 32.357 2:08.445 253
3 27.386 35.296 32.253 31.419 2:06.354 243 3 27.535 35.937 32.058 31.858 2:07.388 257

12  Richard EASTON (NSW)  (12th) 37  John ALLEN (QLD)  (4th)
1 41.825 44.065 36.735 36.693 2:39.318 107 1 40.064 40.721 36.905 35.902 2:33.592 122
2 30.499 40.266 35.877 35.305 2:21.947 227 2 28.671 37.764 32.432 33.457 2:12.324 233

14  Jason DAWSON (VIC)  (16th) 62  Phillip BURKE (NSW)  (7th)
1 44.993 44.090 40.205 37.808 2:47.096 113 1 36.928 41.119 35.832 35.077 2:28.956 145
2 30.961 41.903 36.486 37.576 2:26.926 221 2 29.907 37.588 34.051 33.521 2:15.067 232

20  David JOHNSON (SA)  (25th) 66  Aaiden COOTE (VIC)  (9th)
1 57.108 41.583 38.547 44.559 3:01.797 P 148 1 57.793 41.180 38.772 34.653 2:52.398 141

2 29.290 37.403 35.482 33.340 2:15.515 232
21  Denis ACKLAND (VIC)  (18th)

1 42.803 45.507 38.572 37.807 2:44.689 122 75  Steven HARLEY (NSW)  (11th)
2 31.160 41.668 37.062 38.031 2:27.921 244 1 48.816 41.483 36.767 36.056 2:43.122 140



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 7 : November 25 - 27
The Bend Motorsports Park

2022

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Warm Up

SPLIT TIMES
Date: 27/11/22 Started at: 09:00:02
Event: W05 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 17.2C Starters: 42
Track: Drying - Temp: 21.8C Posted at: 9:11

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd

2 30.376 39.943 34.702 34.966 2:19.987 230 1 1:08.668 40.284 37.191 35.873 3:02.016 123
2 33.528 40.282 35.691 35.822 2:25.323 188

76  Scott WEBSTER (VIC)  (8th)
1 31.495 40.434 36.907 34.738 2:23.574 156 231  Mathew FYFFE (NSW)  (6th)
2 28.710 39.085 33.728 33.753 2:15.276 240 1 31.012 38.385 34.928 33.500 2:17.825 158

2 28.764 37.299 33.845 33.302 2:13.210 239
90  Michael MOLONEY (VIC)  (13th) 3 28.725 37.706 33.665 33.255 2:13.351 236

1 45.865 43.640 40.818 37.355 2:47.678 107
2 30.876 40.376 36.825 37.090 2:25.167 229 747  William STRUGNELL (SA)  (24th)

1 29.279 36.577 43.585 1:02.792 2:52.233 P 156
110  Ross DOBSON (NSW)  (20th)

1 38.204 44.373 38.982 37.473 2:39.032 130 777  Joshua MATHERS (WA)  (22th)
2 32.309 43.241 39.075 39.013 2:33.638 207 1 50.724 40.821 37.164 36.140 2:44.849 145

122  Corey FORDE (NSW)  (21th) 816  Darren LARK (VIC)  (23th)
1 42.324 40.788 35.882 35.042 2:34.036 123 1 49.611 47.503 41.893 40.333 2:59.340 119
2 29.190 37.533 1:33.571 2:40.294 220

151  Phillip BEVAN (NSW)  (14th)
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SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Warm Up

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 27/11/22 Started at: 09:00:02
Event: W05 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 17.2C Starters: 42
Track: Drying - Temp: 21.8C Posted at: 9:11

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

4:26.275 36 Murray CLARK (QLD) Suzuki 1100 2:08.445 2
6:33.663 36 Murray CLARK (QLD) Suzuki 1100 2:07.388 3
6:36.513 11 Troy CORSER (NSW) Honda 750 2:06.354 3
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SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Warm Up

BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 27/11/22 Started at: 09:00:02
Event: W05 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 17.2C Starters: 42
Track: Drying - Temp: 21.8C Posted at: 9:11
Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 T. CORSER 27.386 T. CORSER 35.296 M. CLARK 32.058 T. CORSER 31.419 T. CORSER 2:06.204 2:06.354
2 M. CLARK 27.535 M. CLARK 35.937 T. CORSER 32.103 M. CLARK 31.858 M. CLARK 2:07.388 2:07.388
3 B. PHELAN 28.105 B. PHELAN 37.003 J. ALLEN 32.432 M. FYFFE 33.255 C. DITCHBUR 2:12.069 2:12.069
4 C. DITCHBUR 28.180 C. DITCHBUR 37.279 C. DITCHBUR 33.263 A. COOTE 33.340 B. PHELAN 2:12.225 2:12.650
5 J. ALLEN 28.671 M. FYFFE 37.299 M. FYFFE 33.665 C. DITCHBUR 33.347 J. ALLEN 2:12.324 2:12.324
6 S. WEBSTER 28.710 A. COOTE 37.403 B. PHELAN 33.666 B. PHELAN 33.451 M. FYFFE 2:12.944 2:13.210
7 M. FYFFE 28.725 C. FORDE 37.533 S. WEBSTER 33.728 J. ALLEN 33.457 P. BURKE 2:15.067 2:15.067
8 C. FORDE 29.190 P. BURKE 37.588 P. BURKE 34.051 P. BURKE 33.521 S. WEBSTER 2:15.276 2:15.276
9 A. COOTE 29.290 J. ALLEN 37.764 S. HARLEY 34.702 S. WEBSTER 33.753 A. COOTE 2:15.515 2:15.515

10 L. FYFFE 29.614 S. WEBSTER 39.085 L. FYFFE 35.174 L. FYFFE 34.779 L. FYFFE 2:19.078 2:19.078
11 P. BURKE 29.907 L. FYFFE 39.511 A. COOTE 35.482 S. HARLEY 34.966 S. HARLEY 2:19.987 2:19.987
12 S. HARLEY 30.376 D. DAVIS 39.931 P. BEVAN 35.691 R. EASTON 35.305 R. EASTON 2:21.947 2:21.947
13 R. EASTON 30.499 S. HARLEY 39.943 R. EASTON 35.877 P. BEVAN 35.822 M. MOLONEY 2:25.167 2:25.167
14 M. MOLONEY 30.876 R. EASTON 40.266 D. DAVIS 36.109 D. DAVIS 36.210 P. BEVAN 2:25.323 2:25.323
15 J. DAWSON 30.961 P. BEVAN 40.282 J. DAWSON 36.486 M. MOLONEY 37.090 D. DAVIS 2:25.693 2:25.693
16 K. WEBB 30.974 M. MOLONEY 40.376 M. MOLONEY 36.825 J. DAWSON 37.576 J. DAWSON 2:26.926 2:26.926
17 P. POVOLNY 31.042 K. WEBB 40.570 D. ACKLAND 37.062 K. WEBB 37.923 K. WEBB 2:26.941 2:26.941
18 D. ACKLAND 31.160 D. ACKLAND 41.668 K. WEBB 37.474 D. ACKLAND 38.031 D. ACKLAND 2:27.921 2:27.921
19 R. DOBSON 32.309 J. DAWSON 41.903 P. POVOLNY 38.385 R. DOBSON 39.013 P. POVOLNY 2:32.201 2:32.201
20 D. DAVIS 33.443 P. POVOLNY 42.529 R. DOBSON 39.075 P. POVOLNY 40.245 R. DOBSON 2:33.638 2:33.638
21 P. BEVAN 33.528 R. DOBSON 43.241 C. FORDE 1:33.57 C. FORDE 2:40.294 2:40.294
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SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Warm Up

RACE INFORMATION
Date: 27/11/22 Started at: 09:00:02
Event: W05 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 17.2C Starters: 42
Track: Drying - Temp: 21.8C Posted at: 9:11

Time Description
09:00:02 Event Start
09:00:03 PIT EXIT OPEN
09:05:03 Chequered Flag
09:10:04 Event Finish


